TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Aelitis S.A.S. | | 106/09/2008 | societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vuze, Inc. | |
|------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 471 Emerson Street | |
| City: | Palo Alto | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94304 | |
| Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3285557 | AZUREUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 34250-900/ASSIGNMENT | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John L. Slafsky | |
| Signature: | /John Slafsky/ | |
| Date: | 06/10/2008 | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0376

900108637

Total Attachments: 2 source=Aelitis to Vuze Assignment. pdf#page1.tif source=Aelitis to Vuze Assignment. pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aelitis S.A.S., société par actions simplifiée, governed under the laws of France ("Aelitis"), having its principal offices at 471 Emerson Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, adopted, has used and is the record owner of the registered trademark shown in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Vuze, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Vuze"), having its principal offices at 471 Emerson Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the registration thereof; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aelitis hereby assigns to Vuze, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and to the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Aelitis S.A

Name: Olivier Chalouh

Title: 0. Churt

Vuze, Inc.

Name: Criter BiAUROSA

Title: CEO

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Class | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Country |
|---------|-------|----------|-----------------|---------------|
| AZUREUS | 9 | 3285557 | August 28, 2007 | United States |

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0379